



December 2017

Freedom of Information Request Reference N°: FOI 007263/17

I write in connection with your request for information received by Norfolk Constabulary on the 14th November 2017 in which you sought access to the following information:

- 1 How many homeless people have died within the force area since 2012?
- 2 How many homeless people have been attacked within the force area since 2012?
- 3 How many homeless people have been killed within the force area since 2012?
- 4 How many homeless people were left disabled as a result an attack within the force area since 2012?
- 5 How many homeless people suffered long-term health conditions as a result of an attack within the force area since 2012?
- 6 How many homeless people under the age of 25 have been attacked within the force area since 2012?
- 7 How many homeless people under the age of 25 have been killed within the force area since 2012?
- 8 How many homeless people over the age of 65 have been attacked within the force area since 2012?
- 9 How many homeless people over the age of 65 have been killed within the force area since 2012?

Response to your Request

The response provided below is correct as of 5th December 2017.

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

Research has been undertaken of Violence Against Person offences using the keywords of 'rough sleeper', 'homeless', 'no fixed abode', 'beggar' and 'vagrant'. Please see results below:-

Q1 This information is not held by the Constabulary.

Q2

Time Period	Number of Assaults on Under 25s
1 st January 2012 to 30 th November 2017	25

Q3

Time Period	Number of Murders
1 st January 2012 to 30 th November 2017	1

Q4/5 This information is not held by the Constabulary.

Q6

Time Period	Number of Assaults on Under 25s
1 st January 2012 to 30 th November 2017	4

Q7

Time Period	Number of Murders of Under 25s
1 st January 2012 to 30 th November 2017	0

Q8

Time Period	Number of Assaults on Over 65s
1 st January 2012 to 30 th November 2017	0

Q9

Time Period	Number of Murders of Over 65s
1 st January 2012 to 30 th November 2017	0